1ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING   |   lumascape.com
Erden E4 Foundation In-ground LS3042
The Erden E4 Foundation is a medium-powered in-ground that combines
technology and performance in a modern form factor. Packed with
features including EasyGlow™ visual comfort and CoolDrive™ thermal
management technologies. Available in DALI, 0-10 V dimming or
non-dimmable configurations.
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice.

Use the table below to specify your Pre-Installation Blockout.
LS644-K –
Connection Type Code
Flexible cable, single entry, for hardwired installations
(International) or Hookup wire and ½" NPT (82), single entry,
for hard wired installations (North America only)
84
Flexible cable, single entry, for connectorized installations
(non-dimming applications only)
87
Flexible cable, single entry, for connectorized installations 77
Input Voltage Code
220-240 Vac, 50 Hz (International) 01
120/277 Vac, 60 Hz (North America) 09
Input Voltage Code
220-240 Vac, 50 Hz (International) 01
120/277 Vac, 60 Hz (North America) 09
Control Code
DALI (International) DL
0-10 V (North America) AH
lumascape.com 5
Mounting Collar for Decks and Grates
This type of installation requires the LS644-2 Mounting Collar (ordered seperately), which supports the
installation in decks, grates and hollow floors with sufficient ventilation.
Not available in North America.
Used for Decks and grates
Hollow floors with sufficient ventilation
Benefits Easy installation in decks, grates and hollow floors
Restrictions Connection Type 84 only available for International market
Accessories LS644-2 Mounting Collar
Flush Cover Options
Flush covers for mounting collar use special seals and support brushes.
Not suitable for use in North America.
Pre-Installation Blockout
Round Flush Cover
■ SS316: Polished
■ SS316: Brushed
Erden E4 Foundation In-ground LS3042
Connection type '84'
Flexible Cable
For connections to the branch circuit via
junction box (by others) or other approved
method. 6.5' (2 m) length. For other length
options, contact Lumascape.
Specification
Use the table below to specify your Mounting Collar.
Ø 8.3" (210 mm)
8.
7"
 (2
20
 m
m
)
Ø 5.5"
(14
0 m
m
)